KSD-I0T007-001 1
October, 2010 REV. 01
S78Dxxx
Low Dropout Voltage Regulator (1.0A Series)
͑
͑
Ÿ Marking Detail Information
[ SOT-223 PKG Marking ]

SSeemmiiccoonndduuccttoorr
ORDERING INFORMATION
SOT-223
TO-252-3L
TO-220F-3L
S78Dxxx (ᐭ)
GYWW(ᐮ)
Equivalent Circuit
AUK(ᐭ)
G୞YWW (ᐮ)
       S78Dxxx (ᐯ)
Bias
VREF
¯
+
VIN VOUT
TSD, OVP, CLP
GND
KSD-I0T007-001 2
October, 2010 REV. 01
Product Name VOUT
Operating
Temperature
Package
S78D18Q 1.8V -30~125ⳃ SOT-223
S78D25Q 2.5V -30~125ⳃ SOT-223
S78D33Q 3.3V -30~125ⳃ SOT-223
S78D50Q 5.0V -30~125ⳃ SOT-223
S78D18D 1.8V -30~125ⳃ TO-252-3L
S78D25D 2.5V -30~125ⳃ TO-252-3L
S78D33D 3.3V -30~125ⳃ TO-252-3L
S78D50D 5.0V -30~125ⳃ TO-252-3L
S78D18PI 1.8V -30~125ⳃ TO-220F-3L
S78D25PI 2.5V -30~125ⳃ TO-220F-3L
S78D33PI 3.3V -30~125ⳃ TO-220F-3L
S78D50PI 5.0V -30~125ⳃ TO-220F-3L
Pin Configuration
1
2
3